FORM PTO-1595 RECOR (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	DATION FOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab tsettings: t t		t t t		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying parties:		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Ashok Bhatnagar, Elizabeth Stroud Parrish		Name: Honeywell International Inc.		
_		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached?	res X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		101 Columbia Road		
X Assignment Merger		Street Address: 101 Columbia 1030		
Security Agreement Change	of Name			
		City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962		
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V		
Execution Date: November 7 & 27		11000/7		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	` '	N: 10/179,715 Attorney Docket: H26847		
If this document is being filed together with	ı a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail. Virginia Stringti	mbers attached? correspondence ed:	Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	- !!	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Honeywell Intern	ational	7. Total fee (57 GFR 5.41)		
		Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 15801 Woods Edge	Road	8. Deposit account number:		
Stroger, Indiana		01-1125		
City: Colonial Heights State: VA Z	ip: 23834	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
Virginia Szigeti, Reg. No. 29,039 Name of Person Signing	_ Urejn	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a ///27/2001 Signature Sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

700020810

PATENT REEL: 013271 FRAME: 0866

	CCT	Z13.	T. AT	10.0	1
- 1	661	CON	W	HO IN	

Assignment before issue of Latters Patent

H26847

Honeywell File

ASHOK BHATNAGAR, 3230 Castlebury Drive, Chester, VA 23831; and ELIZABETH STROUD WHEREAS, PARRISH, 602 Kenbridge Road, Blackstone, VA 23824

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in BI-DIRECTIONAL AND MULTI-AXIAL FABRICS AND FABRIC COMPOSITES

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF

THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on

the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Day of Nov.	,	2002
ASHOK BHATNAGAR IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 27 Day of Nov.		2002
ELIZABETH STROUD PARRISH IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Day of	,	2002

C-182 (6/87)

PATENT REEL: 013271 FRAME: 0867

1/27/2002 17:04 FAX 804	520 3568	HONEYWELL LAW DEP	Г.			₫ 004
CT 4 TT OF 1/1	٠	`				
STATE OF Vicain	nik) ss.:				
STATE OF Vicain	rfield)				
COUNTY OF Chester On the	ais 773 day of	November 2	2002 bef	ore me personally	appear	ed
On th	AshaK Bhat	naga r				
to me known and known to	me to be the individual	described in a	and who exec	ited the foregoing	instru	nent,
and he acki	nowledged to me that	he executed	the same.			
		Rebeccu B. 16		į		
[SEAL]	_				Nota	ry Public
- 일 <u>: - 일 : [[</u>		My commission expires: A	ugust_	31, 2004		
STATE OF	-)	•			
STATE OF	·) ss.:				
COUNTY OF Chen	terfuld)		:		
On the	his 27 ⁺¹ day of	NOU.,	2002 bei	ore me personally	appear	red
	91:zabeth	Nou. Strond Para	rest_	_		
to me known and known to	me to be the individual	described in	and who exec	uted the foregoin	g instru	ment,
and he ack	nowledged to me that	he executed	the same.			
 [SEAL]		Relie CCLE B. My commission expires:	Kuh			_
[00:10]	-	The second second	1 2 :	7/324	Not	ary Public
		My commission expires:	Aug. 31,	عدوه		<u>.</u>
STATE OF)				
) ss.:				
COUNTY OF)				
On t	his day of		200 <u>2</u> be	fore me personall	y appea	red
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	-	
to me known and known to	o me to be the individual	described in	and who exe	cuted the foregoin	g instri	ıment,
and he ack	nowledged to me that	he executed	I the same.			
[SEAL]						
[]	,				No	tary Public
		My commission expires:	-			
						11
N.	Ξ İ		Z	T .		
	Honeywell File:		INVENTION: BI-DIREC AXIAL F	9	E	
	y y			EY	, ZZ.	
lona 158	/ell			S	AB SF	
V eyw 301 nial	₽	Ω	E CT	Ë	ETR	▶
Virginia Szigeti Well Internation 1 Woods Edge al Heights, VA	9.	COMPOSITES	10 BR	乭	H S B	Assignment
Inta Jigh	H26847	РО	C A	류 건	TR HA	gnr
Szi Szi erna erna s Eo s Eo	8 6	STI	L A	Ž		ner
v _A	47	ŒS	E E	∄	AG D P	=
Virginia Szigeti Honeywell International Inc 15801 Woods Edge Road Colonial Heights, VA 2383) M FA	ON I	ASHOK BHATNAGAR ABETH STROUD PAR	
Virginia Szigeti Honeywell International Inc. 15801 Woods Edge Road Colonial Heights, VA 23834			ENTION: 3I-DIRECTIONAL AND MULTI AXIAL FABRICS AND FABRIC	2	ASHOK BHATNAGAR, ELIZABETH STROUD PARRISH	
44			/ENTION: BI-DIRECTIONAL AND MULTI- AXIAL FABRICS AND FABRIC	TO HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC	H	
			•	ဂ		
İ		1		PATEN	Т	"

RECORDED: 11/27/2002

REEL: 013271 FRAME: 0868